FILE NO. 000751

1

2

24

25

[Commending the Fromm Institute]

RESOLUTION NO. 386-00

COMMENDING THE FROMM INSTITUTE FOR LIFELONG LEARNING AT THE UNIVERSITY OF SAN FRANCISCO ON ITS 25TH ANNIVERSARY AND DECLARING MAY 5, 2000 "FROMM INSTITUTE DAY" IN THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO.

WHEREAS, The Fromm Institute for Lifelong Learning is an educational program at the University of San Francisco offering daytime, noncredit, college-level courses in a wide range of academic subjects for retired persons; and,

WHEREAS, Each year the Fromm Institute for Lifelong Learning presents approximately fifty courses in the Humanities, Arts, and Sciences over three eight-week sessions to retired persons regardless of their educational background; and,

WHEREAS, The Fromm Institute for Lifelong Learning provides program participants with both a peer age setting in its classrooms and the opportunity to interact with the multigenerational community on the University of San Francisco campus; and,

WHEREAS, In addition to traditional classes and seminars, special series are presented by campus working professionals, covering such topics as medical science and government; and,

WHEREAS, The Fromm Institute faculty is composed of retired professors from colleges and universities throughout the United States who are encouraged to develop new courses of interest to them, ensuring stimulating courses for both teachers and their students; and,

WHEREAS, The Fromm Institute for Lifelong Learning will celebrate its 25th anniversary on May 5, 2000 with the premiere of Ron Levaco's "Old Enough to Know Better" at the Palace of Fine Arts Theatre; now, therefore, be it

SUPERVISOR LENO, KAUFMAN, BIERMAN, BROWN, KATZ, NEWSOM, TENG BOARD OF SUPERVISORS RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends the Fromm Institute for Lifelong Learning at the University of San Francisco upon its 25th anniversary; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board declares May 5, 2000 "Fromm Institute Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.

SUPERVISOR LENO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 000751

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the Fromm Institute for Lifelong Learning at the University of San Francisco on its 25th Anniversary and declaring May 5, 2000 "Fromm Institute Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.

May 1, 2000 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee Absent: 1 - Katz File No. 000751

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 1, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L Yourg Clerk of the Board

MAY 1 2 2000

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

File No. 000751